
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3830
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
ACTION PLAN FOR EMPOWERMENT OF CERTAIN COMMUNITIES IN MADHYA PRADESH
Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has submitted any action plan for approval to the Union Government for empowerment of Bedia, Bachhda and Sansi communities living in 24 districts of the State; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) No such action plan has been received by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs from the Government of Madhya Pradesh.

(b) Does not arise.
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